

Elecnor, S.A. Paseo de la Castellana, 81. Planta 20 28046, Madrid.

Madrid, January 21, 2019

Through this document we confirm that Elecnor, S.A. with Tax ID number A48027056 is Global Compact signatory entity from the February 7, 2017.

Therefore, the commitment of Elecnor, S.A. recognizes the Global Compact 10 Principles in the areas of Human Rights, Labor, Environment and Anti-corruption.

This commitment must be communicated to stakeholders and reflected in the COP and be submitted annually, reporting progress in the implementation of the 10 Principles.

This certificate is no longer valid if the entity Elecnor, S.A. does not fulfill its commitment to submit their COP and is declared inactive by Global Compact.

Finally, remember that the Spanish Global Compact Network staff is available to help and advise you as a member of the initiative.

Sincerely,

Ms. Elisabet de Nadal Clanchet General Secretary Global Compact Network Spain P.P.

> www.pactomundial.org Phone: +34 91 745 24 14